

Grace Presbyterian Church of Knoxville, Inc.

Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2026

	TOTAL		
	AS OF JUN 30, 2026	AS OF JUN 30, 2025 (PY)	% CHANGE
ASSETS			
Current Assets			
Bank Accounts			
1015 Pinnacle Bank - Checking 9989	45,134.96	152,058.85	-70.32 %
1020 Pinnacle Bank - Savings	154,267.61	148,904.91	3.60 %
1030 Savings - Charles Schwab	179,704.85	0.29	61,967,089.66 %
1040 Home Federal - Checking	10,283.76	10,222.24	0.60 %
1090 Petty Cash	200.00	200.00	0.00 %
1110 Pinnacle CD - 4128	0.00	75,000.00	-100.00 %
1115 Pinnacle CD - 4094	0.00	100,000.00	-100.00 %
1125 Pinnacle CD - 7624	0.00	75,000.00	-100.00 %
Total Bank Accounts	\$389,591.18	\$561,386.29	-30.60 %
Other Current Assets			
1200 Undeposited Funds	1,422.84	1,559.75	-8.78 %
Total Other Current Assets	\$1,422.84	\$1,559.75	-8.78 %
Total Current Assets	\$391,014.02	\$562,946.04	-30.54 %
Fixed Assets			
1400 Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	206,127.49	-100.00 %
1430 Land	510,435.41	510,435.41	0.00 %
1450 Midpark Building	1,744,627.00	1,744,627.00	0.00 %
1499 Adjust to Fair Value	0.00	-206,127.50	100.00 %
Total Fixed Assets	\$2,255,062.41	\$2,255,062.40	0.00 %
Other Assets			
1590 Utility Deposit	5,800.00	5,800.00	0.00 %
Total Other Assets	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	0.00 %
TOTAL ASSETS	\$2,651,876.43	\$2,823,808.44	-6.09 %
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
Liabilities			
Current Liabilities			
Credit Cards			
2002 Pinnacle - REWARDS Credit Card	8,268.12	10,984.54	-24.73 %
Total Credit Cards	\$8,268.12	\$10,984.54	-24.73 %
Other Current Liabilities			
2025 Deferred Pledge Income - 2025	0.00	9,777.98	-100.00 %
2026 Deferred pledge income - 2026	2,499.98		
Total Other Current Liabilities	\$2,499.98	\$9,777.98	-74.43 %
Total Current Liabilities	\$10,768.10	\$20,762.52	-48.14 %

Grace Presbyterian Church of Knoxville, Inc.

Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2026

	TOTAL		
	AS OF JUN 30, 2026	AS OF JUN 30, 2025 (PY)	% CHANGE
Long-Term Liabilities			
2810 Mortgage Payable - Home Federal	1,185,554.05	1,256,283.53	-5.63 %
Total Long-Term Liabilities	\$1,185,554.05	\$1,256,283.53	-5.63 %
Total Liabilities	\$1,196,322.15	\$1,277,046.05	-6.32 %
Equity			
3100 Memorials	0.00	82,728.44	-100.00 %
3200 Capital Campaign - Our Next 10	823.79		
3300 Midpark Building Campaign	0.00	2,664.30	-100.00 %
3500 Temporarily Restricted Funds	139,133.25	4,514.27	2,982.08 %
4000 Designated Funds	213,566.27	351,085.14	-39.17 %
4900 Property Valuation Adjustment	0.00	-206,127.50	100.00 %
4990 Accumulated Equity	1,079,421.63	1,264,715.52	-14.65 %
Net Income	22,609.34	47,182.22	-52.08 %
Total Equity	\$1,455,554.28	\$1,546,762.39	-5.90 %
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	\$2,651,876.43	\$2,823,808.44	-6.09 %

June 30, 2026 Cash Position

Cash on Hand	391,014	
Credit Card	8,268	
Emergency Relief	-	
Renovation Fund	-	
Revolving Fund	139,133	(1)
Capital Campaign	824	
Curtis Fund	-	
Temporarily Restricted	148,225	
Capital Maintenance	75,708	
Missions Fund	20,000	(3)
Sabbatical Set-Aside	33,537	
Technology Replacement	-	
Reserve for Operations	60,000	
Designated Funds	189,245	(2)
Deferred Income	2,500	
Total Restricted/Designated	339,971	
Unrestricted Balance	\$ 51,043	(4)

June 30, 2025 Cash Position

Cash on Hand	561,386	
Credit Card	10,985	
Emergency Relief	4,514	
Renovation Fund	2,664	
Curtis Fund	82,728	
Temporarily Restricted	100,892	
Capital Maintenance	100,000	
Missions Fund	63,166	
Sabbatical Set-Aside	28,752	
Reserve for Operations	149,167	
Designated Funds	351,085	
Deferred Income	9,778	
Total Restricted/Designated	461,755	
Unrestricted Balance	\$ 99,632	

(1) This cash will be used to cash flow the recreation area project until pledge money is collected
Then it can be used for other facility enhancement etc. projects

(2) This gets the reserve funds to roughly three months

Grace Presbyterian Church of Knoxville, Inc.

Profit and Loss

January - June, 2026

	TOTAL		
	JAN - JUN, 2026	JAN - JUN, 2025 (PY)	% CHANGE
Income			
5005 Current Year Pledge	320,585.52	287,735.33	11.42 %
5010 Prior Year Deferred	2,500.02	9,778.02	-74.43 %
5020 Unpledged	99,478.44	139,043.28	-28.46 %
5025 Loose offering	4,093.26	4,611.73	-11.24 %
Total Income	\$426,657.24	\$441,168.36	-3.29 %
GROSS PROFIT	\$426,657.24	\$441,168.36	-3.29 %
Expenses			
6000 Ministry Expenses	230,545.33	222,196.69	3.76 %
7000 Facilities Expense	118,356.82	121,331.89	-2.45 %
8000 Denominational	4,603.98	4,988.60	-7.71 %
9000 Office and Corporate Expenses	46,105.91	40,096.33	14.99 %
Uncategorized Expense	1,442.00		
Total Expenses	\$401,054.04	\$388,613.51	3.20 %
NET OPERATING INCOME	\$25,603.20	\$52,554.85	-51.28 %
Other Income			
9600 Lease Income	100.00		
9700 Interest Income	1,035.32	4,836.22	-78.59 %
9703 Gain (Loss) on sale of stocks	2,611.40	612.21	326.55 %
Total Other Income	\$3,746.72	\$5,448.43	-31.23 %
Other Expenses			
9800 Missions - Setaside	42,665.75	44,116.87	-3.29 %
9850 Less Mortgage Principle	-35,925.17	-33,295.81	-7.90 %
Total Other Expenses	\$6,740.58	\$10,821.06	-37.71 %
NET OTHER INCOME	\$ -2,993.86	\$ -5,372.63	44.28 %
NET INCOME	\$22,609.34	\$47,182.22	-52.08 %

- 13315.90

13886.71

Grace Presbyterian Church of Knoxville, Inc.

Budget vs. Actuals: FY_ 2026 - FY26 P&L

January - June, 2026

	TOTAL			
	ACTUAL	BUDGET	OVER BUDGET	% OF BUDGET
Income				
5005 Current Year Pledge	320,586	312,500	8,086	103.00 %
5010 Prior Year Deferred	2,500	2,500	0	100.00 %
5020 Unpledged	99,478	140,500	-41,022	71.00 %
5025 Loose offering	4,093	5,000	-907	82.00 %
Total Income	\$426,657	\$460,500	\$ -33,843	93.00 %
GROSS PROFIT	\$426,657	\$460,500	\$ -33,843	93.00 %
Expenses				
6000 Ministry Expenses	230,581	244,306	-13,725	94.00 %
7000 Facilities Expense	118,357	124,439	-6,082	95.00 %
8000 Denominational	4,604	5,811	-1,207	79.00 %
9000 Office and Corporate Expenses	46,106	46,794	-688	99.00 %
Total Expenses	\$399,648	\$421,350	\$ -21,702	95.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME	\$27,009	\$39,150	\$ -12,141	69.00 %
Other Income				
9700 Interest Income	1,035	6,000	-4,965	17.00 %
Total Other Income	\$1,035	\$6,000	\$ -4,965	17.00 %
Other Expenses				
9800 Missions - Setaside	42,666	46,050	-3,384	93.00 %
9850 Less Mortgage Principle	-35,925	-33,333	-2,592	108.00 %
Total Other Expenses	\$6,741	\$12,717	\$ -5,976	53.00 %
NET OTHER INCOME	\$ -5,705	\$ -6,717	\$1,012	85.00 %
NET INCOME	\$21,304	\$32,433	\$ -11,129	66.00 %

Actual
Cash

-14622

-900

4000 - Designated Funds
4200 - Missions Fund

4000 • Designated Funds
4200 • Missions Fund

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Split	Amount	Balance
SUMMARY							
			Total Carry-over				49,255
			Total New Funds				42,726
			Total Spent				-47,660
			Current Balance				44,321